
Notice to County Clerk, Oklahoma County, OK 
Calendar Year 2024 Regular Board of Education Meetings 

Insight School of Oklahoma 
 
 
Thursday, January 11, 2024 Oklahoma Public School Resource Center   5:30 pm 

309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
Oklahoma City, OK 73103 

 
Thursday, February 8, 2024  Oklahoma Public School Resource Center   5:30 pm 

309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
Oklahoma City, OK 73103 

 
Thursday, March 14, 2024 Oklahoma Public School Resource Center   5:30 pm 

309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
Oklahoma City, OK 73103 

 
Thursday, April 11, 2024 Oklahoma Public School Resource Center   5:30 pm 

309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
Oklahoma City, OK 73103 

 
Thursday, May 16, 2024 First Baptist Church of Edmond     5:00 pm 

1300 E 33rd St 
Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 
 

Thursday, June 13, 2024 Oklahoma Public School Resource Center   5:30 pm 
309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
Oklahoma City, OK 73103 

 
Thursday, July 11, 2024  Oklahoma Public School Resource Center  5:30 pm 
    309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
    Oklahoma City, OK 73103 
 
Thursday, August 8, 2024 Oklahoma Public School Resource Center  5:30 pm 
    309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
    Oklahoma City, OK 73103 
 
Thursday, September 12, 2024 Oklahoma Public School Resource Center  5:30 pm 
    309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
    Oklahoma City, OK 73103 
 
Thursday, October 10, 2024 Oklahoma Public School Resource Center  5:30 pm 
    309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
    Oklahoma City, OK 73103 
 
 
 



Thursday, November 14, 2024 Oklahoma Public School Resource Center  5:30 pm 
    309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
    Oklahoma City, OK 73103 
 
Thursday, December 12, 2024 Oklahoma Public School Resource Center  5:30 pm 
    309 NW 13th St., Ste. 103 
    Oklahoma City, OK 73103 
 
 


